

ORDER BELOW EXH.5 IN OTHER CRI. M.A. NO.88/2023

DATED 24/08/2023

Allowed.

Date :24/08/2023.

(M.B.Sontakke)
Jt.Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Kankavali.